Council Committee Terms of Reference

Committee Name	Municipal Library Board			
	Start Date	End Date		
Committee Term	October 2018	October 2019		

Committee Type and Mandate

The Municipal Library Board is a Standing Committee formed to address issues related to the library in the Town of Raymond.

Its mandate is to discuss and advise council on issues that relate to the library in the Town of Raymond.

Committee Timeframe, Reporting and Deadlines

The Municipal Library Board will meet at least four times a year and will report to the Town Council as required.

Committee Composition

The Municipal Library Board will be comprised of eight members: one town councillor, five members from the community at large and two residents from the North County of Warner area. Committee members are to be appointed by Council.

Committee Members				
Name	Role	Representation		
Joan Harker		Council		
Ross Jensen		Community		
Ron VanOrman		Community		
Ann Williams		Community		
Mable Peters		Community		
Sharlene Graves		Community		
Clarissa Foss		Community		
Rhonda Steed		Community		
Carmen Lowry		Community		

Relevant Bylaws and Information

817-92 - Regional Library Board

821-92 - Municipal Library Board

Final Deliverable

Discuss and advise council on issues that relate to the library in the Town of Raymond.